SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
FC1208D
2025. 05 .30 1/9Revision No : 1
General Description
The FC1208D is a high efficiency boost regulators targeted for general step-up applications.Its PWM circutargeted
with built-in 0.1   , 2.5A Power MOSFET make this regulator highly power efficient.Ω
Features

board of JEDEC 51-3 thermal measurement standard.
Lot Number Code
Part Number Code
 FC1208D □( )□
Temperature Range: - 40°C to 85°C
           Package type  MOQ
    FC1208D
□ □ □()
Description
Tape & Reel
□
 Part Number
 -0.3                          22            V
 -0.3                           6             V
ESD HBM                                                      (Human Body Mode) 2           KV
ESD MM                                                        (Machine Mode) 200           V
3000SOT-23-6
C
LX Voltage
-40
-65
+85
+250
2025. 05. 30 4/9Revision No : 1
FC1208D
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage V N   2.2                           16             V
Operating Temperature Range TA Ambient Temperature -40  +85 °C
(VCC=5V, TA=25 ,unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
System Supply Input
Input Supply Range VCC   2.2                          16             V
Under Voltage Lockout VUVLO V  2.2
V  1.0
Quiescent Current ICC VFB=0.66V, No switching                          0.1            0.2          mA
Average Supply Current ICC VFB=0.55V, Switching                              1.6             2.2          mA
Shutdown Supply Current ICC VEN=GND  0.1  µA
Oscillator
Operation Frequency FOSC 1.2                          MHZ
Maximum Duty Cycle TDUTY %  90
Reference Voltage
Reference Voltage VREF 216.00.60.588  V
Enable Control
Enable Voltage VEN 1.5                                            V
Shutdown Voltage VEN   0.6 V
MOSFET
On Resistance of Driver RDS (ON) 0.1
Protection
IOCP  2.5                            A
Adjustable OCP Current IOCP
With External Resistor
19k~96k 0.5  A
OTP Temperature TOTP    +160
DC Electrical Characteristics
Recommended Operating Conditions
OCP Current
UVLO Hysteresis
2025. 05. 30 5/9Revision No : 1
FC1208D
VIN=3.7V,VOUT=5V,ILOAD =0.5A               VIN=3.7V VOUT=5V ILOAD=1A
Typical Performance Characteristics
2025. 05. 30 6/9Revision No : 1
FC1208D
VIN=5V,VOUT=12V,ILOAD=0.2A               VIN= 5V,VOUT= 12V,ILOAD=0.5A
2025. 05. 30 7/9Revision No : 1
FC1208D
Typical Application
Figure 3 - General Boost Converter
VIN
CIN
R1
R2
D 1L1